		o	005	1)B	
1	PATENTS DIO Y PE	01-14-2		Attorney Docket No. 108	308/153	
	/ ` `% TOTH ₩			ITENTS		
	IAN 4 0 cocc	1029206		namy thanas	l l	
╢	1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest.	1029200	1 2. Name and \hat{l}	copy thereof. Address of Party(ies) receiving an in	terest:	
۱	Con Cov			, ,	1	
-	RONALD KAKOSCHKE		Name: Internal Addres	Infineon Technologies AG		
	THOMAS NIRSCHL DANNY SHUM		Street Address			
	KLAUS SCHRÜFER		City: State/Zip:	Munich Germany		
	KE/105 SCIIKOI EK		Otate/2/p.	Germany		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Ī	Description of the interest conveyed:					
ļ.		nge of Name	Other:			
	Security Agreement Merg	ger				
	- Execution Date: RONALD KAKOSCHK					
	THOMAS NIRSCHL and KLAUS SCHRI				;	
	December 22, 2004 and DANNY SHUM-1	December				
- 11-	10, 20044. Application number(s) or patent number(s).					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 5. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 10 and 22, 2004 Date					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)	i	
-	10/918,335					
}						
					į	
			ched? TYes			
I	Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	oondence	6. Number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1		
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIC	ONE .	7. Total fee (37		\$ <u>40</u>	
-	P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610		☐ Enclose	ed zed to be charged to Deposit Accour	nt No.	
Ì	(312)321-4200	ł	23-1925	5		
II.		}		charge any deficiencies in fee or cre /ment to Deposit Account No. 23-192		
-		DO NOT USE				
0	/13/2005 ECOOPER 00000054 10918335					
0	FC:8021 /40.00 OP					
 	9. Statement and signature.	foregoing info-	nation is true and	d correct and any attached convice	true	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
-	Anthony P. Curtis, Ph.D., 46,193	Mills	, ~ \	1/7/05		
	Name of Person Signing	S ig	nature	,	Date	
	Total number of pages	including cover	sheet, attachmer	nts, and document: <u>5</u>		

PATENT REEL: 016158 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Ronald KAKOSCHKE, a citizen of Germany, residing at Karlshergstraße 11, 81475 Munich, Germany, Thomas NIRSCHL, a citizen of Germany, residing at Göttersdorf 7, 84180 Loiching, Germany, Daniel SHUM, a citizen of USA, residing at 26 Tall Tree Lane, Poughkeepsie, New York 12601, and Klaus SCHRÜFER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Weiden Str. 21, 85598 Baldham, Germany hereinafter individually referred to as "Assignors";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Influeou Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on August 13, 2004

US. Social No. 10/918.335,

entitled: INTEGRATED MEMORY DEVICE AND PROCESS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relssue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements an the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed by the undersigned.

1/2

INFINEON REF NO. IN1397US BHGL REF NO. 10808/153

SIGNATURE:	NAME: Ropald KAKOSCHKE	DATE:	Dec 22, 2009
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Thomas NIRSCHL	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Daniel SHUM	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Klaus SCHRÜFER	DATE:	12/22/2004

2/2

PATENT REEL: 016158 FRAME: 0386

INFINEON REF NO. IN1397US BHGL REF NO. 10808/153

SIGNATURE:	NAME: Ronald KAKOSCHKE	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Thomas NIRSCHIL	DATE:	1212212004
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Daniel SHUM	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Klaus SCHRÜFER	DATE:	

2/2

PATENT REEL: 016158 FRAME: 0387

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	NAME: Ronald KAKOSCHKE		
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Thomas NIRSCHL	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Danny SHUM	DATE:	12/10/04
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Klaus SCHRÜFER	DATE:	

2/2

PATENT REEL: 016158 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 01/10/2005